Born:
Parents:

Married:

Children

John
Zachariah -
Littleberry
Charles
Luke

Jason

Mary
Absolum

Moore, Jr.
William
Died: ca 1820

Buried:

JANE POWELL

Edward Powell and Elizabeth Ransom.

Moore Matlock ca 1753.

Married to:

? /Mary Settles
Emily Paine (Payne)

Elizabeth ?
Charity Choate

ca 1732 (Parish of Antrim) Halifax County, Virginia.

Born

ca

ca
ca
ca

1753
1754/56
1758
1764
1766

105

Died

ca 1815
Apr.23,1837

1819

? /Mary(Polly)Miller Jul.18,1769 Nov.29,1848

Thomas Littleton
Hannah Moore &

Elizabeth Dyer
? /Lucy Knight
Nancy ?

Probably Roane County, Tenn.

ca

1770

Jul.13,1771

ca

See Moore Matlock for information on the children:

1772
1776

1/1/1840

1812



