Born: ca 1732 (Parish of Antrim) Halifax County, Virginia.

Parents: Edward Powell and Elizabeth Ransom.

Married: Moore Matlock ca 1753.

Children	Married to:	<u>Born</u>	<u>Died</u>
John Zachariah Littleberry	? /Mary Settles Emily Paine (Payne)	ca 1753 ca 1754/56 ca 1758	ca 1815 Apr.23,1837
Charles	Elizabeth ?	ca 1764	1819
Luke	Charity Choate	ca 1766	
Jason	? /Mary(Polly)Miller	Jul.18,1769	Nov.29,1848
Mary	Thomas Littleton	ca 1770	
Absolum	Hannah Moore & Elizabeth Dyer	Jul.13,1771	1/1/1840
Moore, Jr.	? /Lucy Knight	1772	1812
William	Nancy ?	ca 1776	

Died: ca 1820

Buried: Probably Roane County, Tenn.

See Moore Matlock for information on the children: